

MC 213/2020

09.12.2024

No step is taken by petitioner today. O.P files a petition for making peyment of Rs.8000/ to the petitioner for her alimony. Nither the petitioner nor the ld. Advocate for the petitioner received the same. Let the petition be kept with the record.

To 12.03.2025 for Show cause by petitioner.

Sd/ Ashok Halder
J.M. 2nd Court Ranaghat