

MC 213/2020

12.03.2025

Petitioner and O.P. files hazira separately. O.P files an affidavit -in-chief today. Copy served. Petitioner namely Suman Sarkar is examined today as OPW-1 in full and cross examination is deferred.

Ld advocate for O.P files a petition for time for further cross examination of PW1 and also files another petition for making payment of Rs 8000/- to the petitioner towards her alimony.

Hd. Considered.

Both prayers are allowed.

Petitioner received the same and filed a money receipt.

To 24.06.2025 for further cross of OPW 1 and payment.

Sd/Ashok Halder

J.M 2nd Court Ranaghat