

MC 213/2020

24.06.2025

Petitioner files hazira. O.P files a petition for time for evidence

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

O.P. makes payment of Rs.8000/ to the petitioner towards her alimony.

Petitioner received the same and endorsed on record. P.O. is on leave. J.M.3rd court is incharge.

To 26.09.2025 for further cross of OPW and payment.

Sd/ Nurjaman Khan

J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Ranaghat  
(Incharge)